

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Cri.R.C.No.720 of 2009

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	22.7.2025	<u>TMR, J</u> Trial Court record not received. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that respondent is not in contact with him and requested to order notice to the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent through Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry. Registry is directed to send notice to the respondent. List the matter after three (03) weeks. <u>TMR, J</u> TJN	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE